Staff of D(S) KSD, CWC, Nagaon are 
annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-III(a)(b)(c)) 

5. That, with regards to the statements made in para 10.5 of 
the written statement the humble applicant respectfully begs 

to state that the applicant draws an amount of Rs. 5502/ 
- (Rupoes five thousand five hundred & two) only for the 
month of May and June 2007 and Rs. 5592 (Rupees five 
thousand five hundred niriety two) only for the month of 
October, November and December 2007 but not as Rs. 7989/ 
- (Rupees seven thousand nine hundred & eighty nine) only 
as stated in -the written statement. 

Coidd .......... 

I 
I 

The applicant respectfully submits that he being a poor 

man working as W/C Khalasi under the respondent is staying 
with his old father (a paralysis patient) and with his wife